TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
CVCorp Holdings, Inc.		04/30/2010	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Amazon Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	PO Box 8102	
City:	Reno	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89507	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	77843693	SMALL PARTS	
Serial Number:	77859496	CVCORP	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)266-7010

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: docket@amazon.com

Correspondent Name: Amazon Technologies, Inc.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8102

Address Line 4: Reno, NEVADA 89507

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrea Jackson
Signature:	/Andrea Jackson/
Date:	04/30/2010

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=assignment\_CVCorp#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
900161002 REEL: 004196 FRAME: 0850

77843693

CH \$65.00

source=assignment\_CVCorp#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004196 FRAME: 0851

### ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

WHEREAS, CVCorp Holdings, Inc., a Florida corporation, having a place of business at 15901 S.W. 29<sup>th</sup> St., Suite 201, Miramar, Florida 33027, ("Assignor"), has rights in the trademarks (the "Intellectual Property") and related goodwill that is the subject of this assignment as set forth in the Attachment and incorporated herein by reference;

WHEREAS, Amazon Technologies, Inc. ("Assignce"), a Nevada corporation having a place of business at PO Box 8102, Reno, Nevada 89507 is desirous of acquiring said rights and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property set forth in the Attachment, together with that portion of its business relating to the Intellectual Property and the goodwill appurtenant thereto.

Signed this 30 day of April, 2010.

CVCorp Holdings, Inc.

Name: Michael D Deal

Midul

Title: Vice President and Secretary

# **ATTACHMENT**

### Trademarks:

**RECORDED: 04/30/2010** 

Country	Mark	Classes	App/Reg #	Filed/Registered	Status
US	SMALL PARTS (Design)	35	77/843693	October 7, 2009	Pending
US	CVCORP	35	77/859496	October 28, 2009	Pending

Confidential & Proprietary – Assignment of Intellectual Property Rights
Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004196 FRAME: 0853